

IEET

Docket No.: T&B 1444 - EM186681840US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	, and trademark Office						
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10085460							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wasim Khokhar 1002 Spanish Trail Cordova, Tennessee 38018	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Thomas & Betts International, Inc. Address: 250 Lillard Drive						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	23 de 165 s						
3. Nature of conveyance:	State of Incorporation: Delaware						
■ Assignment	O' Carala						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sparks State/Prov.: Nevada						
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 89431						
Execution Date: September 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)						
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date Releasable Cable Tie September 30, 1998	n, the execution date of the application is: September 30, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)						
0/09/1998 SPURNS 00000059 200776 09165920 1 FC:561 40.00 CH Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Brian S. Welborn, Esq. Registration No. 39,065 Address: Thomas & Betts Corporation Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
8155 T&B Boulevard City: Memphis State/Prov.: Tennessee Country: USA ZIP: 38125	8. Deposit account number: 20-0776						
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE						
of the original document. Brian S. Welborn	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 30, 1998						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0202

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS, I,	Wasin	1 Khokhar, a	United	States	citizen,	residing	at 1002	Spanish	Trail,
Cordov	a, Tenr	essee 38	018, U.	S.A., made cer	tain new	and u	seful inve	entions a	nd improv	ements e	ntitled
"RELI	EASAB	LE CA	BLE TI	E", for which	I have ex	recuted	l a U.S. p	atent app	lication fo	r Letters	Patent
of the	United	States o	n even	date herewith	. To co	omply	with 37	C.F.R. §	3.21 for 1	ecordal	of this
assignn	nent, I,	an ASSI	GNOR	signing below	, hereby	autho	rize and	request i	ny attorne	eys of rec	ord to
insert	the	filing	date	of				and	Applicat	tion N	umber
/				for said appli	ication v	vhen th	ney becom	me know	'n.		

AND WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor which are disclosed in the aforesaid application.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom is may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all continuations, divisions, renewals or substitutes thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, re-examinations or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights, including the right to claim priority, under the provisions of applicable International Conventions, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; further including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Express Mail Mailing Label No. EM186681840US

PATENT REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0203 to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for use of the said Assignee, it successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to me relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN 7	FESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I have hereunt	o set r	ny hand	d this <u>3</u>	<u> 30th</u> c	day of	September,	1998.
					_			•	Λ	

mm Khokhar

STATE OF TENNESSEE_)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

On this 30th day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared Wasim Khokhar, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[seal]

RECORDED: 10/03/1998

My Commission Expires Dec. 1, 2001

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0204